
CURRENT MEMBERSHIP OF THE IRELAND GRID CODE REVIEW PANEL 2018/2019 

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER COMPANY Contact 

Chair Arthur Moynihan EirGrid Arthur.moynihan@eirgrid.com 

TSO Miriam Ryan EirGrid Miriam.ryan@eirgrid.com 

TSO  Anne Trotter EirGrid Anne.trotter@eirgrid.com 

Grid Connected CCGT Generators Colin D'Arcy Tynagh Energy c.darcy@tynaghenergy.ie 

Grid Connected CCGT Generators Rory Griffin Bord Gáis Energy RGriffin@bordgais.ie 

Grid Connected Thermal Generators Position open   

Grid Connected Thermal Generators Michael McCormack  Bord na Mona Michael.McCormack@bnm.ie 

Grid Connected Fast Peaking Plants Pat O’Donnell (SSE)  SSE pat.odonnell@sse.com 

Grid Connected Synchronous Renewable Generators Keith Russell ESB GWM keith.russell@esb.ie 

Grid Connected Pumped Storage William Carr ESB GWM William.Carr@esb.ie 

Grid Connected Non-Synchronous Renewable Generators Mark Coleman  SSE mark.coleman@sse.com 

Grid Connected Non-Synchronous Renewable Generators Peter King Ionic Consulting Peter.king@ionicconsulting.ie 

Grid Connected Demand Customers Kenneth Matthews Amazon Kenmat@amazon.com 

Grid Connected Demand Side Units Alan Foley  Veolia alan.foley@veolia.com 

Grid Connected Demand Side Units Dr. Paddy Finn  Electricity Exchange paddy@electricityexchange.ie 

Distribution System Operator Tony Hearne  ESB Networks Tony.Hearne@esb.ie 

Public Electricity Supplier Sean Doolin Electric Ireland sean.doolin@electricireland.ie 

Independent Electricity Supplier Position open 
 

 

Commission Robert O'Rourke  CRU rorourke@cru.ie 

Transmission Asset Owner Licensee Brian Brady  ESB Networks brian.brady@esb.ie 

Market Operator Timothy Steele  SEMO  Timothy.Steele@soni.ltd.uk 

Interconnector Owners Karl O’Keeffe 
East-West Interconnector Karl.okeeffe@Eirgrid.com 



 


